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441—54.7(249) Billing procedures. In order to determine the amount of payment to the recipient, the
facility shall submit a billing form to the lowa Medicaid enterprise following the month in which service
was provided.

54.7(1) Billing. When payment is made, the facility will receive a copy of Form 470-0039, Iowa
Medicaid Long-Term Care Claim. The original shall be returned as a claim for the next month.
Alternatively, the facility may use electronic billing software provided by the lowa Medicaid enterprise.

54.7(2) Changes. When there has been a new admission, a discharge, or a claim for a reserved bed,
the facility shall submit Form 470-0039 with the changes noted. Electronic submissions of changes may
also be made as provided for by the lowa Medicaid enterprise.

This rule is intended to implement lowa Code section 249.12.



